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SPOTTER REPORTS 
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839 AM EST MON DEC 12 2016 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN THIS MORNING FOR THE 
SYSTEM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION IS EXTENDED 
TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN SPOTTERS AND 
SOCIAL MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON OUR 
HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/PHI 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          24 HOUR     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS         SNOWFALL (INCHES)  MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...CAMDEN COUNTY... 
   SICKLERVILLE             T   910 AM 12/11  NWS EMPLOYEE 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   ISELIN                 0.2  1115 PM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   LAKE HOPATCONG         0.5   530 PM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SUCCASUNNA             0.5   304 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MILLINGTON             0.3   800 PM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   WARREN TWP             0.2   900 PM 12/11  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   WANTAGE                3.2   537 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HIGHLAND LAKE          2.3   730 AM 12/12  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   4 SW WANTAGE           2.2   510 AM 12/12  NWS EMPLOYEE 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   RIEGELSVILLE             T   735 AM 12/12  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   EAST COVENTRY TWP        T   948 AM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   ZIONSVILLE             0.1   833 AM 12/12  PUBLIC 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   CRESCO                 1.5   130 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MOUNT POCONO           1.0   659 PM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LONG POND                T   256 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   GILBERTSVILLE          0.1   830 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   MARTINS CREEK          0.6   515 PM 12/11  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FORKS TWP                T   219 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   PEN ARGYL                T   328 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 



 
**********************24 HOUR SNOWFALL********************** 
 
LOCATION          24 HOUR     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS         SNOWFALL (INCHES)  MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   3 N LEBANON            0.5   600 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   1 S BETHLEHEM TWP      0.5   730 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 ENE CLINTON          0.4   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   1 N FRENCHTOWN         0.2   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 E FLEMINGTON         0.1   800 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   E FLEMINGTON           0.1   630 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   1 NNE WOODBRIDGE TWP   0.2   415 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   2 E RANDOLPH TWP       0.8   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 ESE DENVILLE TWP     0.6   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 SW RANDOLPH TWP      0.5   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   1 NNW BERNARDS TWP     0.2   600 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   3 WNW MONTAGUE TWP     3.1   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 SW WANTAGE TWP       2.2   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 N VERNON TWP         0.7   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   2 W ANDOVER TWP        0.6   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   2 S GREENWICH TWP      0.2   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   1 NNW HAMBURG          0.2   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   4 SW READING           0.1   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...CARBON COUNTY... 
   3 WSW LEHIGHTON        1.1   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   2 ENE SCHNECKSVILLE    0.3   830 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   E MARTINS CREEK        0.6   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
   3 WNW PORTLAND         0.5   700 AM 12/12  COCORAHS 
 
 
 
 
***********************STORM TOTAL ICE*********************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS        ICE (INCHES) MEASUREMENT 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   TEWKSBURY TWP         0.10   728 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   READINGTON TWP           T   248 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 



   TRENTON AIRPORT       0.02   301 AM 12/12  ASOS 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   SOMERSET AIRPORT      0.05   341 AM 12/12  ASOS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   SUSSEX AIRPORT        0.02   457 AM 12/12  ASOS 
   WANTAGE                  T   650 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   4 SW WANTAGE             T   510 AM 12/12  NWS EMPLOYEE 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   RIEGELSVILLE             T   734 AM 12/12  CO-OP OBSERVER 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   READING REGIONAL AIR  0.04   415 AM 12/12  ASOS 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   DOYLESTOWN AIRPORT    0.03   226 AM 12/12  ASOS 
   SELLERSVILLE             T   837 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   ELVERSON                 T   731 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A  0.09   516 AM 12/12  ASOS 
   2 S ALLENTOWN         0.05   736 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   ZIONSVILLE               T   834 AM 12/12  PUBLIC 
 
...MONROE COUNTY... 
   POCONO MOUNTAINS AIR  0.06   601 AM 12/12  ASOS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   POTTSTOWN AIRPORT     0.03   200 AM 12/12  ASOS 
   GILBERTSVILLE         0.02   830 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   MARTINS CREEK         0.05   831 AM 12/12  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   PEN ARGYL                T   328 AM 12/12  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
&& 
 
*****METADATA***** 
Date, Time, State, County, City/Loc, Wind Spd, Dir, LAT, LON, Precip, Depth, Inches, Observer 
12/11/2016,  910 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, SICKLERVILLE, , , 39.71730, -74.96930, SNOW, T, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
12/11/2016, 1115 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, ISELIN, , , 40.57020, -74.31670, SNOW, 0.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/11/2016,  530 PM, NJ, MORRIS, LAKE HOPATCONG, , , 40.94843, -74.61710, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  304 AM, NJ, MORRIS, SUCCASUNNA, , , 40.86843, -74.64044, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/11/2016,  800 PM, NJ, MORRIS, MILLINGTON, , , 40.67720, -74.51810, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/11/2016,  900 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, WARREN TWP, , , 40.63000, -74.52000, SNOW, 0.2, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  537 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, , , 41.24426, -74.55072, SNOW, 3.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  730 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGHLAND LAKE, , , 41.17770, -74.45640, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
12/12/2016,  510 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, 4, SW, 41.20329, -74.60515, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
12/12/2016,  735 AM, NJ, WARREN, RIEGELSVILLE, , , 40.59454, -75.18712, SNOW, T, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
12/11/2016,  948 AM, PA, CHESTER, EAST COVENTRY TWP, , , 40.20000, -75.62000, SNOW, T, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  833 AM, PA, LEHIGH, ZIONSVILLE, , , 40.47970, -75.50560, SNOW, 0.1, INCH, PUBLIC, 
12/12/2016,  130 AM, PA, MONROE, CRESCO, , , 41.15398, -75.28046, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/11/2016,  659 PM, PA, MONROE, MOUNT POCONO, , , 41.12000, -75.36000, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  256 AM, PA, MONROE, LONG POND, , , 41.05330, -75.46330, SNOW, T, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  830 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GILBERTSVILLE, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, SNOW, 0.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/11/2016,  515 PM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, MARTINS CREEK, , , 40.78343, -75.18629, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  219 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, FORKS TWP, , , 40.73000, -75.22000, SNOW, T, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  328 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, PEN ARGYL, , , 40.86790, -75.25420, SNOW, T, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  600 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, 3, N, 40.68414, -74.83892, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 



12/12/2016,  730 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, BETHLEHEM TWP, 1, S, 40.65995, -75.00803, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CLINTON, 2, ENE, 40.64180, -74.88274, SNOW_24, 0.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FRENCHTOWN, 1, N, 40.53420, -75.05590, SNOW_24, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FLEMINGTON, 2, E, 40.50830, -74.81520, SNOW_24, 0.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  630 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FLEMINGTON, , E, 40.50913, -74.85488, SNOW_24, 0.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  415 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, WOODBRIDGE TWP, 1, NNE, 40.57591, -74.28469, SNOW_24, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW_24, 0.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, DENVILLE TWP, 2, ESE, 40.88053, -74.46311, SNOW_24, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, SW, 40.81730, -74.60490, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  600 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BERNARDS TWP, 1, NNW, 40.68340, -74.57309, SNOW_24, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, MONTAGUE TWP, 3, WNW, 41.30372, -74.78077, SNOW_24, 3.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE TWP, 2, SW, 41.22014, -74.66112, SNOW_24, 2.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, VERNON TWP, 2, N, 41.22151, -74.48799, SNOW_24, 0.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, ANDOVER TWP, 2, W, 41.01974, -74.76106, SNOW_24, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, NJ, WARREN, GREENWICH TWP, 2, S, 40.65544, -75.11670, SNOW_24, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, PA, BERKS, HAMBURG, 1, NNW, 40.56645, -75.98617, SNOW_24, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, PA, BERKS, READING, 4, SW, 40.31625, -75.98866, SNOW_24, 0.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, PA, CARBON, LEHIGHTON, 3, WSW, 40.81193, -75.77358, SNOW_24, 1.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  830 AM, PA, LEHIGH, SCHNECKSVILLE, 2, ENE, 40.68480, -75.58870, SNOW_24, 0.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, MARTINS CREEK, , E, 40.78285, -75.18270, SNOW_24, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  700 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, PORTLAND, 3, WNW, 40.93750, -75.14450, SNOW_24, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
12/12/2016,  728 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, TEWKSBURY TWP, , , 40.70000, -74.79000, ICE, 0.10, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  248 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, READINGTON TWP, , , 40.57000, -74.80000, ICE, T, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  301 AM, NJ, MERCER, TRENTON AIRPORT, , , 40.29000, -74.82000, ICE, 0.02, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  341 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, SOMERSET AIRPORT, , , 40.62500, -74.67000, ICE, 0.05, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  457 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, SUSSEX AIRPORT, , , 41.20000, -74.62300, ICE, 0.02, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  650 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, , , 41.24426, -74.55072, ICE, T, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  510 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, WANTAGE, 4, SW, 41.20329, -74.60515, ICE, T, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
12/12/2016,  734 AM, NJ, WARREN, RIEGELSVILLE, , , 40.59454, -75.18712, ICE, T, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
12/12/2016,  415 AM, PA, BERKS, READING REGIONAL AIRPORT, , , 40.37800, -75.96500, ICE, 0.04, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  226 AM, PA, BUCKS, DOYLESTOWN AIRPORT, , , 40.33300, -75.12200, ICE, 0.03, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  837 AM, PA, BUCKS, SELLERSVILLE, , , 40.36030, -75.30830, ICE, T, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  731 AM, PA, CHESTER, ELVERSON, , , 40.15780, -75.83150, ICE, T, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  516 AM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH VALLEY INTL AIRPORT, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, ICE, 0.09, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  736 AM, PA, LEHIGH, ALLENTOWN, 2, S, 40.56104, -75.48000, ICE, 0.05, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
12/12/2016,  834 AM, PA, LEHIGH, ZIONSVILLE, , , 40.47970, -75.50560, ICE, T, INCH, PUBLIC, 
12/12/2016,  601 AM, PA, MONROE, POCONO MOUNTAINS AIRPORT, , , 41.13700, -75.38000, ICE, 0.06, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  200 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, POTTSTOWN AIRPORT, , , 40.23900, -75.55600, ICE, 0.03, INCH, ASOS, 
12/12/2016,  830 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GILBERTSVILLE, , , 40.32280, -75.60900, ICE, 0.02, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  831 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, MARTINS CREEK, , , 40.78343, -75.18629, ICE, 0.05, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
12/12/2016,  328 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, PEN ARGYL, , , 40.86790, -75.25420, ICE, T, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
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